## AGENDA REGULAR SESSION MEETING MAYOR AND BOARD OF ALDERMEN VILLAGE OF HOSSTON 15669 US HWY 71

## HOSSTON, CADDO PARISH, LOUISIANA TUESDAY, JANUARY 17, 2023, 6:30 P.M.

POSTED: THURSDAY, JANUARY 12, 2023, 5:00 P.M.
Call to Order:
Invocation:

Approval of Agenda:

Roll Call:

Pledge of Allegiance:

Public Hearing: Vote to Amend: Ordinance No. 6 of 2021 Title: AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE BUDGET FOR THE VILLAGE OF HOSSTON, PARISH OF CADDO, STATE OF LOUISIANA, FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2022, AND ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2022.

Public Hearing: Vote: Ordinance No. 3 of 2022 Title: AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE BUDGET FOR THE VILLAGE OF HOSSTON, PARISH OF CADDO, STATE OF LOUISIANA, FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2023, AND ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2023.

Public Comments of Agenda Items only:

Staff Reports: 1) Chief of Police Anders 2) Mayor Jaynes 3) Announcements by Board Members

Approval of Minutes: Regular Session- November 15, 2022

Approval of Financials: November 2022

- 1. Vote: Ordinance No. 3 of 2022 Title: AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE BUDGET FOR THE VILLAGE OF HOSSTON, PARISH OF CADDO, STATE OF LOUISIANA, FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2023, AND ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2023.
- 2. Amend: Ordinance No. 6 of 2021 Title: AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE BUDGET FOR THE VILLAGE OF HOSSTON, PARISH OF CADDO, STATE OF LOUISIANA, FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2022, AND ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2022.
- 3. Larry Pappan to Address the Board.
- 4. Discuss and Vote: To Declare Old Water Meters, Lawnmower, Weed Trimmer, and Power Washer Surplus.
- 5. Discuss and Vote: Addition to Welcome to Hosston Sign.
- 6. Discuss and Vote: Chief Anders' Concerns About Parking at Village of Hosston Buildings.

<b>Public Comments:</b>
Adjourn:
Mayor Kim Jaynes